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Swachh Bharat Abhiyan


2771. SHRI THIRUNAVUKKARASAR SU:

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated to Tamil Nadu under the Swachh Bharat Abhiyan (Rural), construction of community toilets and toilets for individual household during each of the last five years;


(b) whether the Government has any plans to check, verify and audit the physical condition of toilets constructed under the said Abhiyan; and


(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)


(a) Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin) [SBM(G)] is a demand driven scheme, hence fixed State-wise allocation of funds is not made. However, details of funds released by the Government of India to Tamil Nadu under SBM(G) during each of the last five years are as under:


Financial Year Funds released (Rs. in crore)

2014-15 205.12

2015-16 78.94

2016-17 537.02

2017-18 865.93

2018-19 760.99

Total 2,448.00


And, the number of Community Sanitary Complexes (CSCs) and individual household latrines (IHHLs) constructed under SBM(G) in Tamil Nadu during each of the last five years, as per the data reported by the State on the online Integrated Management Information System (IMIS), are as under:


Financial Year No. of IHHLs constructed No. of CSCs constructed

2014-15 3,80,047 234

2015-16 9,46,386 70

2016-17 11,39,671 30

2017-18 22,06,083 21

2018-19 6,20,766 30

Total 52,92,953 385


(b) and (c)   Department of Drinking Water and Sanitation have conducted National

Annual Rural Sanitation Survey (NARSS) through an independent agency in 2017-18 and 2018-19. Under these sample surveys, detailed information have been collected on access to toilets, usage of toilets, open defecation free (ODF) status of villages, etc.

Advisory has also been issued to the States to conduct similar kind of survey at State level.

